
 

 
 

National Standards for school-based Initial 
Teacher Training (ITT) mentors 

We are confident that mentoring practice in our 
partnership meets and exceeds these standards. 

Standard 1 - Personal qualities  
Establish trusting relationships, modelling high standards of 
practice, and understand how to support a trainee through 
initial teacher training:  
• Be approachable, make time for the trainee, and prioritise 
meetings and discussions with them;  
• use a range of effective interpersonal skills to respond to 
the needs of the trainee;  
• offer support with integrity, honesty and respect;  
• use appropriate challenge to encourage the trainee to 
reflect on their practice; and  
• support the improvement of a trainee’s teaching by 
modelling exemplary practice in planning, teaching and 
assessment.  
 
Standard 2 – Teaching  
Support trainees to develop their teaching practice in order 
to set high expectations of all pupils and to meet their 
needs: 
• support the trainee in forming good relationships with 
pupils, and in developing effective behaviour and classroom 
management strategies;  
• support the trainee in developing effective approaches to 
planning, teaching and assessment;  
• support the trainee with marking and assessment of pupil 
work through moderation or double marking;  
• give constructive, clear and timely feedback on lesson 
observations;  
• broker opportunities to observe best practice;  
• support the trainee in accessing expert subject and 
pedagogical knowledge;  
• resolve in-school issues on the trainee’s behalf where they 
lack the confidence or experience to do so themselves;  
• enable and encourage the trainee to evaluate and improve 
their teaching; and  
• enable the trainee to access, utilise and interpret robust 
educational research to inform their teaching.  
 
Standard 3 – Professionalism 
Set high expectations and induct the trainee to understand 
their role and responsibilities as a teacher:  
• encourage the trainee to participate in the life of the school 
and understand its role within the wider community;  
• support the trainee in developing the highest standards of 
professional and personal conduct;  
• support the trainee in promoting equality and diversity;  
• ensure the trainee understands and complies with relevant 
legislation, including that related to the safeguarding of 
children; and  
• support the trainee to develop skills to manage time 
effectively.  



Standard 4 – Self-development and working in partnership  
Continue to develop their own professional knowledge, 
skills and understanding and invest time in developing a 
good working relationship within relevant ITT partnerships. 
• ensure consistency by working with other mentors and 
partners to moderate judgements; and  
• continue to develop their own mentoring practice and 
subject and pedagogical expertise by accessing appropriate 
professional development and engaging with robust 
research.  

 

You will find many useful materials, and also 
mentor training materials, online: 

 

Mentor resource site 

Handbooks, course documents, RoAD, online 
mentor training materials 

www.mie-teacher-education.uk 

If you have further questions about your role as a 
mentor, or any concerns or comments about the 
trainee you are working with, please get in touch 

with your professional mentor, and with the 
trainee’s university tutor – all 

…@manchester.ac.uk 

 
Alan Jervis Science alan.jervis@ 
Andy Howes Science andrew.j.howes@ 
Bob Hindle Bus Ed bob.hindle@ 
Carlo Raffo Bus Ed carlo.raffo@ 
Carmel Kellett English carmel.kellett@ 
Claire Forbes MFL claire.forbes@ 
David Swanson Maths david.swanson@ 
Giles Bennett Bus Ed giles.bennett-2@ 
Hannah Strickland English hannah.strickland@ 
Joanne Taberner MFL joanne.taberner@ 
John Keen English john.keen@ 
Karen Roberts MFL karen.roberts-2@ 
Lisa Murtagh Director of ITE lisa.murtagh@ 
Louisa Dawes MFL louisa.dawes@ 
Martine Fleming Partnership martine.fleming@ 
Naina Kotecha Science naina.kotecha@ 
Narinder Mann Geography narinder.mann@ 
Rob Buck Science robert.buck@ 
Rosa Archer Maths rosa.archer@ 
Sian Morgan Maths sian.morgan@ 
Tom Donnai History thomas.donnai@ 
Zahra Alijah Science zahra.alijah@ 
   

School Liaison Team   
Peter Marks Partnership peter.marks@ 
Mike Fitzpatrick Partnership michael.fitzpatrick@ 
Kate Cooper Partnership kate.cooper-2@ 
Keith Parry Partnership keith.parry@ 
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